 Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG
 Engine & Turbine Controls
 Am Haselbach 1
 D-79677 Schönau (Schwarzwald)
 Germany
 Phone +49 7673 8208-0
 Fax +49 7673 8208-188
 E-mail info@heinzmann.com

Signal Transducer SG 03 13
9 Order Specifications
The order designation is as follows:
SG 03 R increasing output signal for cw sensor shaft rotation
SG 03 L increasing output signal for ccw sensor shaft rotation
Output signal specification:
voltage 1..5 V resp.
 1..10 V (only at supply voltage 24 V DC)
or current 4..20 mA
The user is recommended to include the interconnecting cable between SG 03 A sensor part
and SG 03 V amplifier when ordering:
Cable for SG 03, length . . . cm.
10 Trouble Shooting
14 Signal Transducer SG 03
10 Trouble Shooting
Symptoms Possible Causes
no signal on current or voltage output
1. power supply voltage missing or too low.
2. short-circuit in the cabling.
max. current or voltage values are not reached
1. power supply voltage level too low
2. sensor travel utilisation below 25°.
 11 Order Specifications for Manuals
Signal Transducer SG 03 15
11 Order Specifications for Manuals
There is no charge for our technical manuals ordered in reasonable quantities.
Order the necessary manuals on our speed governors from your nearest
HEINZMANN location.
(Please click on “HEINZMANN location” to see the list of our subsidiaries and agents in the
world).
Please include the following information:
• your name,
• the name and address of your company (you can simply include your business card),
• the address where you want the manuals sent (if different from above),
• the number(s) (as on front page bottom right) and title(s) of the desired manual(s),
• or the technical data of your HEINZMANN equipment,
• the quantity you want.
You can directly use the following fax-form for ordering one or several manuals.
Most of the manuals are available as acrobat PDF-files, too. On request they can be send via
e-mail.
We solicit comments about the content and the presentation of our publications. Please, send
your comments to:
HEINZMANN GmbH & Co. KG
Service Department
Am Haselbach 1
D-79677 Schönau
Germany